506741736 06/29/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6788553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LAIRD CONTROLS CANADA LIMITED	10/11/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LAIRD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	16401 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 700
City:	CHESTERFIELD
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63017

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17361004

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)726-7501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-726-7500

Email: stlouisagfefile@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1:7700 BONHOMME, SUITE 400Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9062M-000013-US-COD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY G. FUSSNER
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony G. Fussner/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2021

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Signed Assignment Laird Controls to Laird Tech#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment Laird Controls to Laird Tech#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment Laird Controls to Laird Tech#page3.tif

PATENT 506741736 REEL: 056707 FRAME: 0524

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the \(\frac{1}{2}\) day of actor 2018 from Laird

Controls Canada Limited (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Canadian corporation, 3580 Griffith Street,

St. Laurent, Quebec, Canada, H4T 1A7, to Laird Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a

Delaware corporation, 16041 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 700, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017,

USA.

WHEREAS, Assignor is an owner of right, title and interest in and to U.S. Non-

Provisional Patent Application No. 16/036,024 filed July 16, 2018 for DEVICES, SYSTEMS,

AND METHODS RELATED TO TRACKING LOCATION OF OPERATOR CONTROL UNITS

FOR LOCOMOTIVES, (hereinafter, the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor the Assignor's entire

right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for One U.S. Dollar

(\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the complete receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does hereby confirm any prior

assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to

assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest

its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Application, including any and all

patents, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof together with any and all causes of

action including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement and keep for itself any

damages or other relief pertaining to the infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, both Assignor & Assignee have caused this Assignment to be

signed and entered into by their duly authorized representatives, as evidenced by the signatures

below. The duly authorized representatives, by signing below, each certify that he/she is entitled

to act on behalf of his/her respective company.

PATENT

REEL: 056707 FRAME: 0525

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by the signature below.

LAIRD CONTROLS CANADA LIMIT	TED TED
By: ANORE BROUSS Title: DIRECTOR, LAIRD	EAU CONTROLS CANADA LIMITED
State of	1
State of	) ) ss.
State of	)
	, 2018, before me personally no executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged is own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
	Notary Public,
(seal)	County, State of
	My Commission Expires:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, As	ssignee has caused this Assignment to be executed by the
signature below.	
agridure below.	

PATENT REEL: 056707 FRAME: 0526 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by the signature below.

LAIRD CONTROLS CANADA LIMITED

Ву:	
Name:Title:	<u>.</u>
Charles of	
State of	) ) SS.
County of	)
On this day of appeared the foregoing individual, who to me that he executed the same of his	, 2018, before me personally executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged sown free will for the purpose therein set forth.
	Notary Public,
(seal)	County, State of
	My Commission Expires:
By: Name: Michael P. Noonan Title: Vice President of Intellectua	
State of	) ) ss. )
On this day of	, 2018, before me personally o executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged is own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
	Notary Public,
(seal)	County, State of
	My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 056707 FRAME: 0527

**RECORDED: 06/29/2021**